## **BIODATA**

Name Dr. Awadh Bihari Singh Designation Assistant Professor Department Journalism & Mass Communication, VBS PU, Jaunpur-222001 **Email** awadhbiharisingh.vbspu@gmail.com. Permanent Address Village/Post – Kaithi, District-Varanasi, (Mobile) 9451371327 Academic highlights M.A., B.J., M.J. and Ph.D.(Journalism and Mass Communication) BHU, Varanasi 'Vikas Sampreshan Jan Samanya Star Par (Vikas Soochanaon Research Topic Ke Sandarbh Mein)' Specialization **Development Communication and Advertising** Teaching experience 29 Years Dissertation supervised 34 24 Research Articles Published **Book Chapter Published** 01 Refresher Course Attended 04 **Orientation Programme** 01 One Week Training 02 Programme/Work Shop Paper Presented in 29 Seminar/Symposia/Con ferences Invited Lecture Delivered 04 Research Guidance 02 Ph.D Research scholar enrolled Administrative Responsibilities at Assessor and Recommend the Ph.D. candidates to provide UGC University level Regulation- 2016 Certificate (Faculty of Arts). Assistant Proctor VBSPU Jaunpur Campus. Co-ordinator of Videography and Photography Committee, VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur Member of Fire Safety Committee, VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur Member of Cyber Crime Committee, VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur. Member of Media Committee of VBSPU. Member of Board of Studies of Mass Communication. Received the SAMMAN PATRA on Shikshak Diwas Samaroh -2021&2022 by Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur on 5<sup>Th</sup> September, 2021 & 2022 Worked as Member of PU Combined Admission Test Worked as Member of Anti Ragging Committee Worked as Assistant Centre Superintendent in Semester Examinations of Faculty Building, VBS Purvanchal Univ. Jaunpur

University

Worked as Assistant Coordinator at Central Evaluation Centre Worked as Observer in Central Examination of VBS Purvanchal

Member of Media Publicity Committee of Convocations of VBSPU

Worked as Member of Organizing Committee of National and

Coordinator of Dikshant Vivarnika of VBSPU.

International Seminars organized at VBSPU

Worked as Member of Cultural Committee of VBSPU.

## Member of Editorial Board

- Jan Sarokar (MAMC, VBSPU)
- Rashtrtiya Seva Yojana, Smarika (VBS PU) 2012
- Gatiman (VBS PU) 2013 & 2014
- Smarika-Khiladi Samman Samaroh (VBS PU)2015 & 2016

Counselor

• Worked as a Counselor of Uttar Pradesh Rajarshi Tandon Open University, Allahabad at T.D. PG College, Jaunpur Center.

(Dr. Awadh Bihari Singh)